# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Palmer Snyder Furniture Company	08/22/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Palmer Hamilton LLC	
Street Address:	143 South Jackson Street	
City:	Elkhorn	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53121	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6739560

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Richard W. White
Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 2: Jansson, Shupe, Munger & Antaramian, Ltd

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PALMER HAMILTON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard W. White

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0555

500090281

CH \$40.00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

August 11, 2005

On behalf of Palmer Snyder Furniture Company, I authorize the assignment of patent number 6,739,560 to Palmer Hamilton, LLC.

Roger A. Clark, President

Palmer Snyder Furniture Company

PatentAssignmentRequest2005.doc

PATENT REEL: 017400 FRAME: 0556

**RECORDED: 04/03/2006**